# Faccossay

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



07/27/20--01027--004 \*\*70.00

# RECEIVED

JUL 2 2 2020

ASCENT LUNDA

产生三百D 2020 JUL 22 FM 3:



Fernando Peters 1201 East Ponce de Leon Blyd. Suite 103 Coral Gables, Florida 33134 Tel: 1 (646) 717-0696 Email: creso657@gmail.com

<u>c</u>n2

ł

ł,

July 20, 2020

Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, Florida 32303

RE: **70 Lincoln Corp.** a foreign corporation from New Jersey applying for authorization to transact business in Florida under the corporate name referred to in the application as **"SHOP SMART ASAP CORP."** 

To whom it may concern:

The enclosed "Application by a Foreign Corporation for Authorzation to Transact Businessin Florida,"I have enclosed the following:

A) Long form "Certificate of Good Standing" dated: July 20, 2020

B) Annual Report Certificate indicating payment was made 06/27/2020;

C) 3-page application which includes a cover letter;

D) The filing fee required in the amount of \$70.00.

Thank you in advance please be safe and May God bless you.

Sincerel ernando

Vice-President/Registered Agent

## **COVER LETTER**

### **TO:** Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_ 70 Lincoln Corp

Name of corporation - must include suffix

2

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Fernando Peters

	Name	e of Person	
N/A			
	Firm/G	Company	41. NO 1
1201 East Ponce de Leon	Blvd., Suite 103		
	A	ddress	ု ယ
Coral Gables, Florida 33	134		6
	City/Sta	ite and Zip code	<u></u>
creso657@gmail.com			
	E-mail address: (to be us	sed for future annual repor	t notification)
For further information Fernando Peters	concerning this matter, plea	nse call:	
Name of Perso		Code Daytime Tele	ephone Number
Registration Sc Division of Co The Centre of	rporations Fallahassee be Street, Suite 810	Registration	Corporations 327
Enclosed is a check for Please make check payab \$70.00 Filing Fee	the following amount: le to: FLORIDA DEPARTMI S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	ENT OF STATE \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status &
	Certificate of Status	Сенинса Сору	Certified Copy

# **BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES. THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

70 Lincoln C	огр		
(Enter name o	f corporation: must include "INCORPORATED," * "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	COMPANY," "CORPORATI	ION."
SHOP SMAR	RT ASAP CORP.		
(If name unav	ailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ad-	opted for the purpose of transac	cting business in Florida)
2 New Jersey	3		
(State or cou		(FEI number, if	`applicable)
4. 05/02/2019			
	ate of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)	
, N/A			
6	(Date first transacted business in F (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502		bility):
7. <u></u>	(Date first transacted business in F (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502 Leon Blvd., Suite 210 Coral Gables, Florida 33134 (Principal office ce de Leon Blvd., Suite 103 Coral Gables, Florida 3	2. F.S., to determine penalty liab street address)	billity) 1026 JUL 22
7. <u></u>	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502 Leon Blvd., Suite 210 Coral Gables, Florida 33134 (Principal office ce de Leon Blvd., Suite 103 Coral Gables, Florida 3	2. F.S., to determine penalty liab street address)	
7. 1805 Ponce de 1201 East Pon	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502 Leon Blvd., Suite 210 Coral Gables, Florida 33134 (Principal office ce de Leon Blvd., Suite 103 Coral Gables, Florida 3	2. F.S., to determine penalty liab street address) 3134 address, if different)	
7. 1805 Ponce de 1201 East Pon 8. Name and <u>st</u>	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502 Leon Blvd., Suite 210 Coral Gables, Florida 33134 (Principal office ce de Leon Blvd., Suite 103 Coral Gables, Florida 3 (Current mailing a reet address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. 1 Fernando Peters 1805 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 210	2. F.S., to determine penalty liab street address) 3134 address, if different)	
7. 1805 Ponce de 1201 East Pon 8. Name and <u>st</u> Name:	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502 Leon Blvd., Suite 210 Coral Gables, Florida 33134 (Principal office ce de Leon Blvd., Suite 103 Coral Gables, Florida 3 (Current mailing a reet address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. 1 Fernando Peters 1805 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 210 Coral Gables	2. F.S., to determine penalty liab street address) 3134 address, if different)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the plu designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacit further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my c and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

ternoned of these

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this applicatie the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdic under the law of which it is incorporated.

Chairman	Regla Collazo Name:	Chairman	Fernando Peters Name:
□Vice Chairman	3492 SW 2nd Street	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Miami, Florida 33135	Director	Suite 103
President		President	Coral Gables, Florida 33134
□Vice President		Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer		
□Other		Other	Other
□ Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	🗆 Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	21/10
DPresident		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	<u> </u>
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	
Other	Other	□Other	ين بي Duther به دي
Chairman	Name:	Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer		Treasurer
□Other	Other	Other	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-inde individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

Signature of Director or Officer 12.

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and the she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for s.817.155, F.S.

Fernando Peters, Vice-President

# DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES LONG FORM STANDING WITH CHARTER DOCUMENTS

### 70 LINCOLN CORP 0450376945

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above-named New Jersey Domestic For-Profit Corporation was registered by this office on May 02, 2019.

As of the date of this certificate, said business continues as an active business in good standing in the State of New Jersey, and its Annual Reports are current.

I further certify that the registered agent and office are:

MARTHA CEDILLO 70 LINCOLN STREET FAIRVIEW, NJ 07022

I further certify that as of the date of this certificate, the following amendments and changes are on file in this office:

Annual Report Filing with address change



Certificate Number : 6109363937

Verify this certificate online at

https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR\_StandingCert/JSP/Verify\_Cert.jsp

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Ehave hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 20th day of July, 2020

06/27/2020

بي

Les A Sher

Elizabeth Maher Muoio State Treasurer